

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15-00079 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 1/20/2015 **Final action:** 1/20/2015

Title: Consider recommendations regarding amendments to the Functional Classification of Union Valley

Parkway, Fourth District, as follows:

a) Adopt a Resolution approving the submittal of a Functional Classification Change to the State of California, Department of Transportation for Union Valley Parkway, within the unincorporated area of

Santa Barbara County, to be designated a Principal Arterial; and

b) Find that the proposed actions are for the operation and maintenance of existing public facilities, involving negligible, or no expansion of use beyond that which presently exists, that the proposed action is therefore exempt from California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to 14 CCR

15301(c), and approve the filing of a Notice of Exemption on that basis.

Sponsors: PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Vicinity Map, 3. Classification Table, 4. Resolution, 5. Notice of Exemption

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/20/2015	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding amendments to the Functional Classification of Union Valley Parkway, Fourth District, as follows:

- a) Adopt a Resolution approving the submittal of a Functional Classification Change to the State of California, Department of Transportation for Union Valley Parkway, within the unincorporated area of Santa Barbara County, to be designated a Principal Arterial; and
- b) Find that the proposed actions are for the operation and maintenance of existing public facilities, involving negligible, or no expansion of use beyond that which presently exists, that the proposed action is therefore exempt from California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to 14 CCR 15301(c), and approve the filing of a Notice of Exemption on that basis.